

17 February 2021

Ryan Davies  
[fyi-request-14587-a757bd03@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-14587-a757bd03@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Kia ora Ryan,

**The information you requested - CAS-294180-X1Q1H2**

Thank you for your request for information dated 31 January 2021 about the sale of surplus rolling stock.

Please find attached the following documentation relating to the sale of surplus Auckland Metro carriages.

1. Tax Invoice
2. Sale and Purchase Agreement
3. Memorandum of Approval

Some names and contact details within the documents provided have been redacted under section 7(2)(a) of the LGOIMA as withholding the information is necessary to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural persons.

Should you believe that we have not responded appropriately to your request, you are able to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA Act and seek an investigation and review regarding this matter.

Yours sincerely



Stacey Van der Putten  
**Group Manager – Metro Services**